


challenged products was inadvertently omitted from Respondents’ previously exchanged

Exhibit Lists.

Complaint Counsel informed Respondents that they have no objection to the

identified Dr. Mowrey’s report as one of their own exhibits. Thus, there is no harm or
prejudice to opposing counsel.

Dr. Mowrey’s report is critical to an understanding of the scientific substantiation
for the products at issue. Designation of Dr. Mowrey’s report as an exhibit for
Respondents will likely reduce the time Respondents require for examining Dr. Mowrey,
avoiding the need for testimony on every aspect stated succinctly in his report. For the
foregoing reasons, Respondents respectfully request that his Honor grant Respondents

leave to identify Dr. Mowrey’s report as an exhibit. Attached hereto is a draft order for
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Jonaghan W. Emord
mprd & Associates, P.C.
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this motion.
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Mowrey

Mitchell K. Friedlander
5742 West Harold Gatty Drive
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111,

Pro se.



UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
WASHINGTON, D.C.

In the Matter of

BASIC RESEARCH, LLC ‘
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
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OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES
WASHINGTON, D.C.

In the Matter of
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OLD BAS'IC RESEARCH, LLC
BASIC RESEARCH, A.G. WATERHOUSE,
KLEIN-BECKER USA, NUTRA SPORT, and
SOVAGE DERMALOGIC LABORATORIES
DENNIS GAY
DANIEL B. MOWREY d/b/a AMERICAN
PHYTOTHERAPY RESEARCH
LABORATORY, and
MITCHELL K. FRIEDLANDER,
Respondents

Docket No. 9318




The Hon. Stephen J. McGuire
Chief Administrative Law Judge
U.S. Federal Trade Commission
.600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Room H-112

Washington, D.C. 20580

3) one paper copy by first class U.S. Mail to:

James Kohm

Associate Director, Enforcement
y)ﬁ N o1 1 ~ 4 .

ey

601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001

4) one paper copy by first class U.S. mail and one electronic copy in PDF format
by electronic mail to:

Laureen Kapin

Joshua S. Millard

Laura Schneider

Walter C. Gross 111

Lemuel W.Dowdy

Edwin Rodriguez

U.S. Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Suite NJ-2122

Washington, D.C. 20580

Email: lkapin@ftc.gov
jmillard@ftc.gov
Ischneider@ftc.gov
wgross@ftc.gov
ldowdy@ftc.gov
erodriguez@ftc.gov

Stephen E. Nagin

Nagin, Gallop & Figueredo, P.A.
3225 Aviation Avenue

Third Floor

Miami, FL 33133-4741

Email: snagin@ngf-law.com

- Richard D. Burbidge
Burbidge & Mitchell
215 South State Street



Suite 920
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
Email: rburbidge@burbidgeandmitchell.com

Ronald F. Price

Peters Scofield Price

340 Broadway Center

111 East Broadway

Salt Lake City UT 84111
Email: rfp@psplawyers.com

Mitchell K. Friedlander

c/o Compliance Department
5742 West Harold Gatty Drive
Salt Lake City, UT 84116
Email: mkf555@msn.com
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